

\232

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5891 OF 2012

(For prel. hearing)

H.B. STOCKHOLDINGS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Chandhiok, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Anant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advocate appears and accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent No.2.

The appeal is admitted.

Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal be issued to other  
respondents, returnable within six weeks. Dasti service is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER