

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 62220/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).5891/2012

H.B. STOCK HOLDINGS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anant Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Nimanniyu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
M/S.K.J. John And Co, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice was accepted by the learned counsel for  
the respondent.

Application is accordingly allowed

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Branch Officer