

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5891/2012

H.B. PORTFOLIO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29055/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 01-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

I.A.No. 29055/2022 for early hearing stands disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)